 Effective:   November 2010
 K-87-027
Kidde XV™ Control System
P/N: 87-120099-001
FEATURES
• For Use in:
• WHDR™ Commercial Cooking Fire
Suppression Systems

DEVICES
XV
WIRE TYPE KEY
MICROSWITCH (INTERNAL)
ALARM WIRES FROM
CONTROL PANEL
- 5 -
K-87-027   Rev AF
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
XV Control System includes:
1 ea. 87-120042-001 System Valve Actuator
1 ea. 87-120043-001 System Nitrogen Cartridge
1 ea. 87-120044-001 Test Cartridge
1 ea. 87-120058-001 EMT Connector Kit
2 ea. 87-120039-001 Microswitch Kit
87-120099-001
System Valve Actuator 87-120042-001
System Nitrogen Cartridge 87-120043-001
Test Cartridge 87-120044-001
High Pressure Hose for Cylinder Mount 87-120045-001
EMT Connector Kit 87-120058-001
Solenoid Electric Actuator Kit 83-100034-001
Microswitch Kit (SPDT), Solid Color Pigtails 87-120039-001
Microswitch Kit (SPDT), Striped Color Pigtails 87-120039-501
Terminal Type Microswitch Kit (SPDT) 87-120047-001
MOUNTING
HOLE
MOUNTING
HOLE
MOUNTING
HOLE5-1/2 in.
(140 mm)
7-5/8 in.
(194 mm)
4-3/8 in.
(112 mm)
1-5/16 in.
(34 mm)
3/4 in.
(19 mm)
MOUNTING
HOLE
REFERENCE INFORMATION
• WHDR Systems designed and installed according to
manual P/N 87-122000-001.
• IND Systems designed and installed according to
manual P/N 220423.
• Vehicle Spray Booth Systems designed and installed
according to manual P/N 83-100036-001.
3-3/4 in.
(95 mm)
8-3/16 in.
(208 mm)
9-7/16 in.
(240 mm)
Figure 9. XV Control System Dimensions
Kidde is a registered trademark of Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.